
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Shipley Parish Council Meeting Dates 2024 

All meetings begin at 7.30pm 
 

DATE LOCATION 
Wednesday 3rd January 2024 – Planning Andrew Hall, Shipley 

Monday 15th January 2024 Andrew Hall, Shipley 

Tuesday 20th February 2024 Andrew Hall, Shipley 

Monday 18th March 2024 Coolham Village Hall 

Monday 22nd April 2024 Coolham Village Hall 

Monday 20th May 2024 - APM and ACM Coolham Village Hall – 7:00pm start 

Monday 24th June 2024 Coolham Village Hall 

Monday 22nd July 2024 Andrew Hall, Shipley 

NO MEETINGS IN AUGUST  

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 Coolham Village Hall 

Monday 14th October 2024 Andrew Hall, Shipley 

Monday 18th November 2024 Coolham Village Hall 

Monday 16th December 2024 Andrew Hall, Shipley 
 
APM = Annual Parish Meeting (a meeting of the parishioners chaired by the Chairman of Shipley PC). 
ACM – Annual Council Meeting (to elect Chairman and approve procedures and regulations). 
 
Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting and speak for a maximum of three minutes about an item on the agenda for 
this meeting during the Public Session at the discretion of the Chair. Planning sub-committees may be convened should a planning 
application require comment before the next scheduled full council meeting. 

Shipley Parish Council  

Clerk:   Mr Paul Richards, Dawtreys, Bracken Lane, Storrington, West Sussex, RH20 3HR    
Tel:   07824 312070   Email: shipleyparishclerk@gmail.com       
Website:  www.shipleyparishcouncil.org.uk 

 

Chair:  Cllr Matthew Payne, Purveyors Farmhouse, Coolham Road, Coolham, West Sussex, RH13 8GP   
Email:   cllr.payne@shipleyparishcouncil.org.uk 

 


